
 Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
February 19, 2019 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
 

Agenda 
  

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Recognition – Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce  
 
VI.  Public Participation 
 
VII. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will  

  be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items   
  unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed   
  from the Agenda.  

 A. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $423,045.31                 
 B.  Minutes:   January 15, 2019 Regular Meeting minutes   

 
VIII. New Business 
                A.            Ackerman Park O.S.L.A.D. Grant  
 B. O.S.L.A.D. -  B.E.P. Utilization Plan – Resolution 19-01 
 C. Ackerman Advisory Committee Meeting update 
 D. Purchase of 2019 Budgeted Maintenance Vehicles   
  
IX.         Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report   
 B. Staff Reports 
 
X. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XI.           Adjourn   
 



 

MEMO 

February 13, 2019 

 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Kathleen Esposito, Superintendent of Recreation  

CC:  Dave Harris, Executive Director 

RE:                Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce Recognition 
 
 
The Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners would like to recognize Glen Ellyn Chamber of 
Commerce for their continued partnership in planning, organizing and staging the 4th annual Chocolate, 
Cheese and Wine event. 
 
The Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce represented this evening by Dawn Smith, the Executive Director 
and Steve Thompson, Past President, has partnered with the Park District on the Chocolate, Cheese and 
Wine event since its inception 2016. The evening includes a night of wine, chocolate and cheese tastings 
from around the world. Each ticket holder receives a souvenir wine glass and the ability to taste over 35 
wines provided and sponsored by Malloy's Finest Wine & Spirits of Glen Ellyn.  Each attendee is also 
provided a plate to sample cheeses, chocolates and appetizers from local Glen Ellyn Restaurants and 
merchants. The event takes place in early February at the Village Links Reserve 22 Restaurant. New this 
year, the entire Village Links restaurant was closed to the public enabling the event to utilize the 
restaurant and banquet area. This allowed an additional 50 tickets to be sold while increasing the 
number of vendors. Probably most importantly, the crowd and activity were spread out much more 
creating a more comfortable environment. The event was at capacity including 100 of whom were Glen 
Ellyn residents.  
 
The Chocolate, Cheese and Wine event is a combined fundraiser for the Glen Ellyn Chamber of 
Commerce and the Glen Ellyn Park District. Funds generated are shared among the two organizations 
each year. Once again due to its successful ticket sales and numerous sponsors, the event raised $4,000 
for the Park District with the funds earmarked for the scholarship program which enables residents in 
need to receive financial assistance for Park District programs and activities. Additionally, it also 
provides an outstanding opportunity to further educate and provide awareness of the Park District’s  
scholarship program and the need within the Glen Ellyn community. 
 
The success of the event is due in large part to the efforts of Dawn Smith, the excellent staff at the 
Chamber and the committee of Chamber volunteers and merchants who work tirelessly negotiating 
contracts, securing sponsorships, and coordinating the logistics of the event.  Once again, Steve 
Thompson volunteered many hours assisting with this event as he also prepares to run for Village 
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Trustee this April.  He is an excellent example of an outstanding community volunteer who gives back 
with his time and talents. 
 
On behalf of the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Board of Commissioners, the Glen Ellyn Park District 
would like to recognize Dawn Smith, Steve Thompson and the Glen Ellyn Chamber of Commerce for 
their continued partnership with the Park District and we gratefully accept the $4,000 check to aid the 
many children and families from the community who benefit from the Park District scholarship program. 
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Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 482.72          

85 Assest Replacement Fund 8,788.43       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 110,117.06  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 78,202.37$            

Report Total: 423,045.31$          

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 2/19/2019

Recreation Fund 225,454.73            
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User:

Printed: 01/31/2019 -  3:29PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00013.01.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

151251 Chain Saw Repairs  22.89 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 22.89Check Total:

Vendor: 199180 Alpha Youth Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

IL-G18W Coaching Materials  3,885.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1141

 3,885.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

1/16-2/15/19 Service  87.17 02/06/2019 20-30-350-570300-0000

 87.17Check Total:

Vendor: 198953 Batavia Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

P10008546 Lightbulbs  49.75 02/06/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

P10237815 Battery #429  105.25 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

P10276380 Ballasts  30.98 02/06/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

P10357399 Floor Scrubber Batteries  223.90 02/06/2019 20-30-450-541300-0000

P9997277 Batteries/Lightbulbs  313.15 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 723.03Check Total:

Vendor: 108550 Bear Metal Welding Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

16140 Soccer Goal Repairs  370.00 02/06/2019 85-30-100-541300-0000

 370.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200522 Bloomingdale Bulldogs Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  550.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

6897 Maintenance Supplies  294.66 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 294.66Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Kiwanis Meeting  15.00 02/06/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

Kiwanis Meeting  15.00 02/06/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Preschool Supplies  20.17 02/06/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Preschool Supplies  26.21 02/06/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Postage  10.59 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 86.97Check Total:

Vendor: 199488 Challenger Sports Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  3,058.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1176

 3,058.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199278 Chicago Bull/Sox Training Academy Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Training  23,960.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 23,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

2/1/19-1/31/20 Monitoring  359.40 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

 359.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199177 Chicagoland Sunday Baseball Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  600.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

12/17-1/18/19 Electricity  30.35 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

 30.35Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

12/18 Gas  1,398.01 02/06/2019 20-30-200-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  626.19 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  178.33 02/06/2019 20-30-150-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  340.97 02/06/2019 20-30-500-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  1,455.96 02/06/2019 20-30-450-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  390.09 02/06/2019 20-30-300-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  1,857.79 02/06/2019 20-30-100-570200-0000

12/18 Gas  516.46 02/06/2019 20-30-350-570200-0000

 6,763.80Check Total:

Vendor: 133390 Core & Main LP Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

K042777 Nozzle  26.79 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 26.79Check Total:

Vendor: 200523 CSTSBA Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  250.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200460 Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

34780 Tree Removal Lake Ellyn  3,975.00 02/06/2019 10-10-000-550700-0000

 3,975.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

16784 Winter Classes  408.00 02/06/2019 20-22-000-525500-2301

 408.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

10/18-12/18 Water  48.10 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

Permit Fee  100.00 02/06/2019 94-90-805-575110-0000

 148.10Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

12/7-1/9 Electricity  2,222.00 02/06/2019 20-30-200-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  363.28 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  1,595.41 02/06/2019 20-30-450-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  120.25 02/06/2019 20-30-150-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  244.15 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  27.87 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 3

6



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

12/7-1/9 Electricity  8,279.59 02/06/2019 20-30-100-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  193.64 02/06/2019 20-30-300-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  353.94 02/06/2019 20-30-350-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  1,244.37 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  713.50 02/06/2019 20-30-500-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  21.23 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  93.07 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  28.66 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  145.25 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  28.03 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/9 Electricity  250.74 02/06/2019 20-30-350-570100-0000

 15,924.98Check Total:

Vendor: 200534 Enterprise Network Group Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

7257 Telephone Contract Support  1,000.00 02/06/2019 10-00-000-521210-0000

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200530 EPGFA Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  375.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199224 Experiential Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

13462 Rock Wall Annual Inspection  1,291.34 02/06/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,291.34Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  425.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

Tournament Fees  495.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 920.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199462 Gametime Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

PJI-0105389 Softball Bleachers  40,288.00 02/06/2019 94-90-805-575110-0000

 40,288.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater MidWest Baseball Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Conference Expenses  52.00 02/06/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

 52.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200043 Hot Shots Sports-Chicago Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

1039 Winter Camps  2,408.00 02/06/2019 20-30-100-525500-0000

 2,408.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200210 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Storm Water Permit Fee  750.00 02/06/2019 94-90-805-575110-0000

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Recreational Cheer Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

1417 Annual Dues  150.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1241

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

14155 Equipment Repairs  263.20 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530210-0000

 263.20Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

20090151 CPR Certifications  88.00 02/06/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

 88.00Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  495.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  575.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199594 Kimley-Horn And Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

168462002-1218 Ackerman Park Master Plan  4,975.00 02/06/2019 94-90-805-575110-0000

 4,975.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  243.00 02/06/2019 20-22-000-525500-2310

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 243.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

32078 Trainer Apparel  361.45 02/06/2019 20-21-000-535500-1123

32078 Trainer Apparel  496.87 02/06/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

32122 Towels 100 Year Logo  2,343.44 02/06/2019 20-00-000-541250-0000

 3,201.76Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

84048730 Mower Parts  88.85 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

84183536 Mower Parts  208.76 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 297.61Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

06424 Spray Nozzles  8.49 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

5518 Electrical Parts  24.76 02/06/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

6055 Light Fixture  64.99 02/06/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

 98.24Check Total:

Vendor: 158590 Motion Industries Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

IL10-651824 Altinator  94.79 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 94.79Check Total:

Vendor: 199481 N.T.I. Linen Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

35461 Fitness Towels  936.25 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

 936.25Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

12/14-1/16/19 Gas  132.50 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

 132.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199826 NSWPTL Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  2,000.00 02/06/2019 20-30-350-521300-0000

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200424 Oakbrook Office Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

51306 Printer Repairs  167.00 02/06/2019 10-00-000-530200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

51306 Printer Repairs  167.00 02/06/2019 20-00-000-530200-0000

 334.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  26.72 02/06/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  26.72 02/06/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  16.83 02/06/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  16.83 02/06/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  41.11 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Office Supplies  31.62 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 159.83Check Total:

Vendor: 199049 Lynn O'Linski Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Clinic  150.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200532 P.R. Streich & Sons, Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

45669 Annual Lift Inspection  372.50 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 372.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200516 Primetime Tournaments Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173350 Randall Pressure Systems Inc. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

I-24019-0 Nozzles  33.60 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 33.60Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reindeers, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

1767376 Wheel Assembly  252.62 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 252.62Check Total:

Vendor: 175540 Roselynn Fashions, LTD Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

20190028 Staff Shirts  530.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-535500-1141

 530.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199946 Ruggers Rugby Supply Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

D580 Uniforms  2,256.71 02/06/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

 2,256.71Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

5591452 Trimmer Blades  187.66 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

5605050 Trimmer Guards  27.36 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 215.02Check Total:

Vendor: 200527 Raul Salto Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

Phone Reimbursement  100.00 02/06/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Maintenance Supplies  136.29 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Fitness Supplies  170.66 02/06/2019 20-30-450-530210-0000

Special Event Supplies  127.82 02/06/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Preschool Supplies  318.81 02/06/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Winter Jam Supplies  159.92 02/06/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Staff Meeting  43.60 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Fitness Supplies  178.10 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

 1,135.20Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,275.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 1,275.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Port O Let Fees  22.71 02/06/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 22.71Check Total:

Vendor: 200368 Shawn Sargent Designs Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  260.00 02/06/2019 20-22-000-525500-2310

 260.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  840.00 02/06/2019 20-22-000-525500-2301

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 840.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

20658595 1/19 Antivirus Software  247.51 02/06/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

20658595 1/19 Antivirus Software  247.51 02/06/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

20658596 1/19 Office 365  168.25 02/06/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

20658596 1/19 Office 365  45.00 02/06/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

20658596 1/19 Office 365  168.25 02/06/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

20658596 1/19 Office 365  71.50 02/06/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  730.78 02/06/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  162.40 02/06/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  730.79 02/06/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  634.79 02/06/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  32.48 02/06/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  129.92 02/06/2019 20-30-300-570300-0000

20658597 1/19 Phone Service  97.44 02/06/2019 20-30-500-570300-0000

 3,466.62Check Total:

Vendor: 200531 Snap-on Industrial Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

20996868 Fleet Scanner  261.41 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 261.41Check Total:

Vendor: 200526 Sports Hub Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Training  1,440.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1280

 1,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

118478 Coaches Shirts  1,750.10 02/06/2019 20-21-000-535500-1141

 1,750.10Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

BO1581496 Dive In Movie  395.00 02/06/2019 20-30-500-530907-0000

 395.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

19012701 Referee Fees  3,126.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1121

 3,126.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Turf Ceiling Repairs  1,965.23 02/06/2019 85-30-100-541300-0000

Maintenance Supplies  107.41 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Turf Ceiling Repairs  183.47 02/06/2019 85-30-100-541300-0000

 2,256.11Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

3675 Training Balls  470.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-535500-1233

 470.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200524 Troy Baseball Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198840 True LaCrosse LLC Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

1162019 Indoor Training  3,000.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

4152830 Maintenance Supplies  282.30 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

4152837 Blade Kit  82.00 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

4165012-0 Maintenance Supplies  142.23 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

4171625-0 Maintenance Supplies  62.40 02/06/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 568.93Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

N75218 Field Groomer Repairs  114.55 02/06/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 114.55Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  495.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  495.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 990.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200521 WPRF Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  325.00 02/06/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 325.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 150,829.74

 73

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/31/2019 -  3:29 PM) Page 11
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User:

Printed: 01/15/2019 - 11:14AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.01.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Staff Recognition  194.71 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Staff Meeting  34.76 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585290-0000

Staff Meeting  34.76 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585290-0000

 264.23Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

68034 12/18 Attorney Fees  945.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-521100-0000

 945.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

12/6-1/9/19 Electric  30.72 01/18/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

 30.72Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

11/18 Gas  1,538.81 01/18/2019 20-30-200-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  650.54 01/18/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  180.02 01/18/2019 20-30-150-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  337.76 01/18/2019 20-30-500-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  1,530.05 01/18/2019 20-30-450-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  457.87 01/18/2019 20-30-300-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  1,036.95 01/18/2019 20-30-100-570200-0000

11/18 Gas  686.45 01/18/2019 20-30-350-570200-0000

 6,418.45Check Total:

Vendor: 115428 Cool Science Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

1818 Summer Classes  62.00 01/18/2019 20-22-000-525500-2350

 62.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/15/2019 - 11:14 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Constant Contact-Email Client  168.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Envato-Subscription  198.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1234

Babicz IPRA-Annual Membership  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Babicz Ellyn's-Volunteer Appreciation  290.38 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1160

Babicz Soccer.com-Pinnies  149.70 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Amazon-Monitors  179.98 01/18/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Babicz National Fastpitch-Coaches Clinic  973.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Godaddy.com-Domain Renewal  43.32 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1123

Babicz Managed.com-Website Hosting  358.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1123

Cinquegrani Amazon-Access Point Replacement  1,734.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Fed Ex-Postage  29.81 01/18/2019 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Access Points  150.49 01/18/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Battery Backup  86.95 01/18/2019 20-30-100-540700-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service  96.95 01/18/2019 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service  99.11 01/18/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Wifi Switch  414.96 01/18/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet Service  119.92 01/18/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet Service  119.93 01/18/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18 Harris Cell Phone  32.09 01/18/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18 Harris Cell Phone  38.02 01/18/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18  Cell Phone  32.08 01/18/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18  Cell Phone  4.17 01/18/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18  Cell Phone  29.77 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18  Cell Phone  88.24 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-10/21-11/20/18  Cell Phone  29.77 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Membership Cards  326.25 01/18/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Access Points  578.00 01/18/2019 10-10-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-RAM Upgrade  234.64 01/18/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Monitors  221.95 01/18/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Best Buy-iPhone Accessories  82.47 01/18/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  475.77 01/18/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Charger  59.95 01/18/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Server Room Switches  765.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Server Room Switches  765.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani IGFOA-Annual Membership  300.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Barcode Scanner  168.15 01/18/2019 20-30-100-540700-0000

Defiglia Uline-Carpets  448.88 01/18/2019 20-30-200-530310-0000

Defiglia Target-Staff Recognition  200.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585290-0000

Defiglia IPRA-Membership Dues  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/15/2019 - 11:14 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Defiglia Webstaurant-First Aid Supplies  219.78 01/18/2019 20-30-450-530320-0000

Defiglia Webstaurant-First Aid Supplies  219.78 01/18/2019 20-30-200-530320-0000

Defiglia Target-Staff Recognition  37.56 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585290-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  138.98 01/18/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

Esposito IPRA-Annual Membership  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Esposito GE Chamber-Event Tickets  280.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Harris Identisource-Dog Park Passes  510.96 01/18/2019 20-30-475-530425-0000

Harris The Patio-Staff Luncheon  173.48 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585290-0000

Harris The Patio-Staff Luncheon  173.48 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585290-0000

Harris IPRA-Membership Fee  264.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

Harris IPRA-Membership Fee  264.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

Hartnett Papa Saverios-Staff Meeting  234.68 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1141

Hartnett IPRA-Membership Dues  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Hartnett US FH-Club Rnewal  298.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1171

Hopkins Illinois Landscape-Conference  119.00 01/18/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Hopkins Watch Dog-Goose Deterrents  240.27 01/18/2019 10-10-000-550200-0000

Hopkins EB Wild-Conference  77.40 01/18/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Marquez Oriental-Breakfast With Santa  57.74 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6808

Marquez Dollar Tree-Gingerbread Class  12.00 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4684

Marquez Walmart-Gingerbread Class  47.64 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4684

Marquez GFS-Breakfast With Santa  30.35 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6808

Marquez Walmart-Breakfast With Santa  293.36 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6808

Marquez Walmart-Senior Luncheon  74.97 01/18/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Capri-Senior Luncheon  89.85 01/18/2019 20-25-000-525500-5728

Marquez Walmart-Gymnastic Supplies  46.70 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez Walmart-Preschool Supplies  26.00 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Marquez Walmart-Candy Cane Hunt  48.40 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6813

Marquez Jimmy Johns-Gymnastic Meet  123.98 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez Walmart-Senior Bingo  5.94 01/18/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Target-Staff Appreciation  49.99 01/18/2019 20-23-000-535500-3510

Marquez Target-Staff Appreciation  109.99 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez Walmart-Event Supplies  3.92 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6813

Miller IPRA-Membership Dues  300.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Miller IPRA-Conference Registration  205.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Miller Jewel-Member Referral Program  250.00 01/18/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Norman Indeed-Job Posting  221.67 01/18/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Norman Seventh Wave-Pump Seminar  98.00 01/18/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman SOS-Class "C" Licenses  37.00 01/18/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Rural King-Uniforms  74.99 01/18/2019 10-10-000-530250-0000

Norman Gemplers-Nature Area Supplies  573.89 01/18/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  34.98 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Sprout Social-Social Media  53.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  92.56 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/15/2019 - 11:14 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Okray Amazon-A-Frame Signs  98.58 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585990-0000

Okray SurveyMonkey-Survey Service  578.47 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray Adobe-Creative Cloud  79.98 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photos  35.17 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photos  15.00 01/18/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  33.75 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  30.00 01/18/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  15.17 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray Amazon-USB Drives  29.98 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Monitor  89.99 01/18/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Okray Upwork-Copywriting  15.41 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray GoDaddy-Domain Consolidation  368.96 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray Glen Ellyn Living-Advertising  250.00 01/18/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Robinson IPRA-Conference  365.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  124.14 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Walmart-Preschool Supplies  111.65 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Academy of Pediatrics-Class Books  284.90 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4598

Robinson Walmart-Preschool Supplies  75.07 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4598

Robinson Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  19.00 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  160.39 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Discount School-Craft Supplies  259.60 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Storage Bins  50.48 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  21.70 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6835

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  87.84 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  27.66 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6835

Robinson IPRA-Membership Dues  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  256.56 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson DSS-Paper  1.17 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  9.55 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Discount School-Crafts  42.85 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson USPS-Postage  14.58 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Scholastic-Books  6.00 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Lilac Bakery-Cookies  934.20 01/18/2019 20-26-000-525500-6835

Robinson Amazon-Speakers/PA Systems  768.55 01/18/2019 20-00-000-541250-0000

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  206.64 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6835

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  21.97 01/18/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson CD Cleaners-Santa Suit Cleaning  20.74 01/18/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Shingler IPRA-Membership Dues  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Shingler IPRA-Conference Registration  205.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Shingler Amazon-Childcare Supplies  344.99 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  26.93 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Amazon-Fitness Center TV's  1,095.98 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Les Mills-BodyPump  203.00 01/18/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/15/2019 - 11:14 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Shingler Auto Ice-Concessions  85.00 01/18/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Foot Strap  35.85 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530210-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 01/18/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Shell-Ice Staff Meeting  6.57 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Shingler Barone's- Staff Meeting  354.25 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Shingler Amazon-Door Stops  35.97 01/18/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Walmart-Pool Meeting  27.02 01/18/2019 20-30-500-530402-0000

Thomas Ellyn's-League Meeting  44.35 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

Thomas YSSL-Player's Cards  50.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas YSSL-Player's Cards  10.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1123

Thomas IPRA-Membership Dues  264.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Thomas IPRA-Conference  205.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Thomas Chicago Red Stars-Tickets Deposit  108.75 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas IYSA-Background Check  17.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

 26,589.64Check Total:

Vendor: 200142 Shona Hay Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Coach Registration Fees  88.00 01/18/2019 20-21-000-525500-1171

 88.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198809 A. Waseem Khan Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

IT Consulting 11/18  150.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

IT Consulting 11/18  150.00 01/18/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

12/18 Special Use Permits  1,050.00 01/18/2019 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

3184 Hockey Rink Supplies  109.21 01/18/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 109.21Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

12/7-1/9/19 Gas  112.13 01/18/2019 20-30-500-570200-0000

 112.13Check Total:

Vendor: 167080 PACHS II/Northwestern Med Occ Health Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/15/2019 - 11:14 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

718930 Pre-Employment Physical  60.00 01/18/2019 10-00-000-585820-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200517 ProSafety Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

2/856900 Waders/Eye Wash  140.41 01/18/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 140.41Check Total:

Vendor: 183785 Testing Service Corporation Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

112127 Manor Park Environmental Testing  5,379.00 01/18/2019 10-10-000-550200-0000

 5,379.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

10/17-11/19/18 Water  80.00 01/18/2019 20-30-200-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  28.60 01/18/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  47.75 01/18/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  105.66 01/18/2019 10-00-000-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  52.62 01/18/2019 20-30-150-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  337.68 01/18/2019 20-30-350-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  199.77 01/18/2019 20-30-450-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  952.61 01/18/2019 20-30-100-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  48.30 01/18/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

10/17-11/19/18 Water  42.72 01/18/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

 1,895.71Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

3009 Lake Ellyn Sidewalk Installation  56,904.50 01/18/2019 94-90-000-575110-0000

 56,904.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  39.42 01/18/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

 39.42Check Total:

Vendor: 199095 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

2018-095 Fall Classes  572.00 01/18/2019 20-22-000-525500-2364

 572.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/15/2019 - 11:14 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 100,960.42

 18
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User:

Printed: 01/17/2019 -  8:48AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.01.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  11,754.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1261

 11,754.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199528 Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200520 Compass Surveying LTD Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

33077 Surveying Services  1,116.00 01/16/2019 94-90-805-575110-0000

 1,116.00Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

353644 Maintenance Supplies  346.71 01/16/2019 20-30-450-530310-0000

 346.71Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 13,691.71

 4
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User:

Printed: 02/01/2019 -  8:17AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.02.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200411 Abbington Distintive Banquets Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Daddy/Daughter Dance  6,564.24 02/01/2019 20-26-000-525500-6816

 6,564.24Check Total:

Vendor: 199217 Bloomingdale Park District Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tumbling Meet  840.00 02/01/2019 20-21-000-525500-1170

 840.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199175 Conquest Entertainment Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Daddy/Daughter Dance  500.00 02/01/2019 20-26-000-525500-6816

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Program Supplies  72.37 02/01/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

 72.37Check Total:

Vendor: 198840 True LaCrosse LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Turf Rental  375.00 02/01/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Adventuretime Supplies  70.22 02/01/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

 70.22Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 8,421.83

 6
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User:

Printed: 02/02/2019 - 11:08AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.02.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199338 IPDGC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Tumbling Meet  672.00 02/02/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

 672.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200525 Les Mills United States Trading Inc Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

SIV681172 Body Pump Equipment  5,538.88 02/02/2019 85-30-100-541300-0000

 5,538.88Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 6,210.88

 2
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User:

Printed: 02/11/2019 -  9:21AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.02.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200535 Cumberland Services Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Trophy Case Deposit  1,767.50 02/11/2019 20-21-000-535500-1130

 1,767.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199286 Illinois Department of Public Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Permit Fee  400.00 02/11/2019 94-90-930-575180-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,167.50

 2
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User:

Printed: 02/14/2019 -  9:07AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.02.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  22.00 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

 22.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

1/23-2/22/19 Service  152.78 02/15/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

1/23-2/22/19 Service  138.44 02/15/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

 291.22Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 02/15/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 02/15/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  302.56 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  302.56 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  8.99 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1171

Babicz Ruggers-Field Flags  81.92 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Tag Sport-Decals  244.95 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  106.60 02/15/2019 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  86.96 02/15/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

Babicz Amazon-Mouthguards  99.96 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Team Express-Baseballs  439.50 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1233

Cinquegrani PCM-PC Replacement  3,567.50 02/15/2019 10-00-000-210300-0000

Cinquegrani PCM-PC Replacement  1,972.50 02/15/2019 20-00-000-210300-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  96.95 02/15/2019 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  99.11 02/15/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Server Backup  9.99 02/15/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Thermostat  141.10 02/15/2019 20-30-450-530210-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  119.92 02/15/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  119.93 02/15/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Phone Replacement  299.99 02/15/2019 20-00-000-210300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  32.09 02/15/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000
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Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  40.55 02/15/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  32.08 02/15/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  38.01 02/15/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  29.77 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  88.24 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-12/21/18-1/20/19 Cell Phones  29.77 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  6.70 02/15/2019 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Adapters  24.77 02/15/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  12.25 02/15/2019 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani Walmart-Office Supplies  151.06 02/15/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  483.59 02/15/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Hardware  109.98 02/15/2019 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Adapters  47.96 02/15/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Hardware  99.98 02/15/2019 20-30-100-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Adapter  19.99 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521630-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Paper Feeder Tray  312.00 02/15/2019 10-00-000-541100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Printer  799.00 02/15/2019 10-00-000-541100-0000

Defiglia Webstaurant-Buckets/Brooms  127.03 02/15/2019 20-30-200-530310-0000

Defiglia Webstaurant-Buckets/Brooms  127.05 02/15/2019 20-30-450-530310-0000

Defiglia Webstaurant-Buckets/Brooms  127.03 02/15/2019 20-30-300-530300-0000

Defiglia Amazon-Vacuum Cleaner  135.71 02/15/2019 20-30-350-530310-0000

Defiglia Amazon-Vacuum Cleaner  135.71 02/15/2019 20-30-300-530300-0000

Defiglia Joes Auto-Parking  46.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  145.98 02/15/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

Esposito GE Chamber-Event Tickets  140.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585100-0000

Esposito GE Chamber-Membership Dues  175.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Esposito Walgreens-Staff Recognition  57.90 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585800-0000

Esposito GE Chamber-Awards Banquet  240.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Esposito Mae's-Conference Lunch  196.46 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Harris PDRMA-Seminar  45.00 02/15/2019 10-00-000-585202-0000

Harris PDRMA-Seminar  45.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585202-0000

Harris Green Branch-Sympathy Basket  62.11 02/15/2019 10-00-000-585290-0000

Harris Green Branch-Sympathy Basket  62.11 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585290-0000

Hartnett USA Field Hockey-Membership Fees  91.00 02/15/2019 20-21-000-525500-1171

Hopkins Miller's-Lunch  18.83 02/15/2019 10-00-000-585201-0000

Hopkins USPS-Stamps  50.00 02/15/2019 10-00-000-521800-0000

Marquez Crown-Awards  45.52 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez Party City-Winter Jam  70.91 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Marquez Paramount-Trip Deposit  120.00 02/15/2019 20-25-000-525500-5702

Marquez Party City-Winter Jam  13.95 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Marquez Dollar Tree-Senior Lunch  3.00 02/15/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Walmart-Senior Lunch  28.71 02/15/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Capri Pizza-Senior Lunch  79.95 02/15/2019 20-25-000-525500-5728
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Marquez Revolution-Dance Shoes  244.00 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Crown Trophy-Awards  742.76 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

Marquez American Girl-Trip Deposit  250.00 02/15/2019 20-25-000-525500-5702

Marquez Walmart-Snack  3.98 02/15/2019 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Shindigz-Decorations  81.85 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6816

Marquez Dollar Tree-Goody Bags  326.32 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6816

Marquez Revolution-Dance Order  233.50 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Weissman-Costume Order  399.50 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6817

Miller Amazon-Heater  49.00 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Norman Indeed-Job Posting  172.78 02/15/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Illinois Landscape-Seminar  194.00 02/15/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Village of GE-Burn Permit  400.00 02/15/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

Norman IPRA-Job Posting  220.00 02/15/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

Norman IPRA-Job Posting  220.00 02/15/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Office Depot-Chair  319.98 02/15/2019 10-10-000-530100-0000

Okray UPrinting-Postcards  155.09 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Posters  192.50 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray USPS-Senior Postcards  261.75 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Creative Cloud  717.36 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Sprout Social-Social Media  53.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  59.52 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  208.30 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Bubbles  71.82 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585100-0000

Okray UPrinting-100 Year Stickers  103.03 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-100 Year Stickers  103.03 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585100-0000

Okray USPS-Meet & Greet  301.75 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585100-0000

Okray Zoho-Social Media  500.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Binder  14.99 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Desk Lamp  29.99 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Upwork-Logo  77.06 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Upwork-Logo  102.75 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray KidList-Advertising  400.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray MyFonts-Font Package  38.24 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2 Publishing-Advertising  250.00 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Creative Cloud  599.88 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  25.18 02/15/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  25.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  42.73 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  25.00 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Displays2Go-A-Frames  394.90 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray MyFonts-Fonts  7.20 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Glue Dots  17.40 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Krusin Photos-Event Photos  100.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585175-0000
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Okray VistaPrint-Stamps  48.31 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Posters  125.64 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Flickr-Image Hosting  53.11 02/15/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  39.99 02/15/2019 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  40.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-530450-0000

Robinson Reserve 22-Staff Appreciation  262.62 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  192.19 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  161.95 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Disc School-Supplies  36.90 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  50.75 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Disc School-Supplies  66.41 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Ball Bag  16.95 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  13.95 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  18.99 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  133.05 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  32.76 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dupage MAC-Field Trip  216.00 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson 4Imprint-Event Supplies  439.30 02/15/2019 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  9.64 02/15/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Corner Bakery-Conference Lunch  12.25 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Shingler Amazon-Vacuum Cleaner  385.31 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump  203.00 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 02/15/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Ice Spreader  173.99 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Marathon-Uniforms  493.82 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530250-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 02/15/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Walgreens-Member Referral  375.00 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

Shingler Amazon-Walkie Talkies  683.55 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Giordano's-Conference Dinner  70.78 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Shingler Amazon-Office Supplies  9.55 02/15/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Taxi Service-Transportation  20.75 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Shingler Family Circle-Subscription  12.00 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Amazon-Program Materials  50.04 02/15/2019 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  230.96 02/15/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Thomas Appointment Plus-Website Hosting  619.00 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas LAZ Parking-Conference  49.00 02/15/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

Thomas Jewel-Supplies  11.90 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

Thomas Marathon-Uniforms  622.33 02/15/2019 20-21-000-535500-1124

 27,884.91Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
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2/19 Scavenger Services  605.60 02/15/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  87.20 02/15/2019 20-30-200-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  106.20 02/15/2019 20-30-450-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  235.16 02/15/2019 20-30-300-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  458.54 02/15/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  406.85 02/15/2019 20-30-500-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  210.99 02/15/2019 20-30-100-521300-0000

2/19 Scavenger Services  224.45 02/15/2019 20-30-150-521300-0000

 2,334.99Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 30,533.12

 4
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cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.02.2019
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Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Floor Machine Batteries  221.98 02/20/2019 20-30-450-541300-0000

Fleet Repairs  9.99 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

Equipment Repairs  151.68 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 383.65Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

721286 Pre-Employment Physical  186.00 02/20/2019 10-00-000-585820-0000

 186.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

151763 Chain Saw Parts  128.85 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 128.85Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

50544 Coupon Books  241.13 02/20/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

 241.13Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

6557615 Uniforms/Cones  1,530.49 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

 1,530.49Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

68540 1/19 Attorney Fees  2,150.00 02/20/2019 10-00-000-521100-0000

 2,150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  32.67 02/20/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000
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5069352 2/19 Pest Control  26.08 02/20/2019 20-30-150-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  75.01 02/20/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  27.74 02/20/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  59.36 02/20/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  34.86 02/20/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  109.18 02/20/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  38.81 02/20/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

5069352 2/19 Pest Control  15.32 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.03Check Total:

Vendor: 198981 Atlas Bobcat, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

BR6644 Bobcat Tracks  2,763.33 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 2,763.33Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

10 Electrical Repairs  380.00 02/20/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

3 Electrical Repairs  595.00 02/20/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

 975.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198953 Batavia Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

P10607115 Ballasts  78.06 02/20/2019 20-30-450-530102-0000

P10962928 Battery #427  268.95 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

P11472714 Battery #469  107.95 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 454.96Check Total:

Vendor: 110054 Gary Blum Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Conference Reimbursement  65.13 02/20/2019 10-00-000-585201-0000

Engineer License  40.00 02/20/2019 10-10-000-585250-0000

 105.13Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

238 Winter Classes  298.00 02/20/2019 20-22-000-525500-2351

 298.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

904305633 Equipment  4,120.90 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1232

904305633 Equipment  2,210.10 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1233

904305633 Equipment  1,251.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1235

904377040 Equipment  371.44 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

 7,953.44Check Total:

Vendor: 106040 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.71 02/20/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.72 02/20/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.72 02/20/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.71 02/20/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.71 02/20/2019 20-30-150-521600-0000

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.71 02/20/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

0F94033508 1/19-3/19 Monitoring  193.72 02/20/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

 1,356.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

2220053336 Trailer Tires  186.50 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 186.50Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

5662888 Ice Packs  338.96 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

5662888 Ice Packs  84.74 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1141

5662888 Ice Packs  84.74 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

 508.44Check Total:

Vendor: 117920 Mary Defiglia Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

1/19 Mileage  67.86 02/20/2019 20-00-000-585270-0000

 67.86Check Total:

Vendor: 200514 DG Dolls Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  235.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 235.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

1051 Winter Classes  120.00 02/20/2019 20-22-000-525500-2301
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 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Starved Rock Trip  473.67 02/20/2019 20-25-000-525500-5702

 473.67Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

34642 2/1-4/30/19 Monitoring  90.00 02/20/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200539 FenceScreen Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

190112 Wind Screens VG  2,448.30 02/20/2019 94-90-000-575160-0000

 2,448.30Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

240188 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 02/20/2019 20-30-350-521600-0000

240189 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 02/20/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129640 Fullife Safety Center Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

48583 Uniforms  105.00 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530250-0000

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200196 Glen Ellyn Rotary Foundation Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Fundraiser Event  120.00 02/20/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

9064419089 Heaters Paddle Courts  1,879.64 02/20/2019 20-30-350-541300-0000

 1,879.64Check Total:

Vendor: 199547 GTAAA Jr. Bulldogs Baseball Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  535.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 535.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
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12342 Door Handle  37.38 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 37.38Check Total:

Vendor: 200232 Sean Henry Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Boot Reimbursement  50.00 02/20/2019 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137280 Dan Hopkins Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Phone Reimbursement  100.00 02/20/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

Conference Expenses  13.50 02/20/2019 10-00-000-585201-0000

 113.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200043 Hot Shots Sports-Chicago Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

1067 Winter Classes  1,001.00 02/20/2019 20-30-100-525500-0000

 1,001.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

14242 Equipment Repairs  1,181.87 02/20/2019 20-30-100-530210-0000

 1,181.87Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

20090415 Lifeguard Training  425.00 02/20/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Keys  34.24 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550200-0000

Maintenance Supplies  22.47 02/20/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

Axle Bolts  25.54 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

Maintenance Supplies  25.64 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550200-0000

Loppers/Lock Spray  63.87 02/20/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

Light Switch  1.34 02/20/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

Bulbs/Varnish  40.26 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Electrical Repairs  8.08 02/20/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

Nuts/Bolts  2.42 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Keys  2.24 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

Chain Saw Chains  48.57 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 274.67Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/14/2019 -  9:12 AM) Page 5
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Vendor: 200525 Les Mills United States Trading Inc Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

SIV690514 Smart Bars  730.85 02/20/2019 85-30-100-541300-0000

 730.85Check Total:

Vendor: 200538 Lisle Slammers Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  210.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

238 Winter Classes  180.00 02/20/2019 20-22-000-525500-2351

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

6193 Space Heater  159.97 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550200-0000

7058 Maintenance Supplies  28.96 02/20/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

7233 Shop Supplies  40.70 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

7667/8123 Shop Supplies  100.91 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

7809 Paint Supplies  110.73 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

7898 Lumber  55.05 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

8084 Water Lines  44.91 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

8097 Shop Supplies  3.92 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

8125 Shop Supplies  16.39 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

8198 Painting Supplies  123.20 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

8269 Painting Supplies  304.70 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

8371/280 Cables/Connectors  94.96 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

8371/280 Cleaning Supplies  18.94 02/20/2019 20-30-300-530300-0000

8461 Electrical Repairs  31.87 02/20/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

 1,135.21Check Total:

Vendor: 199925 Mercury Screen Printing Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

7995 Uniforms  925.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

 925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200488 Morris Engineering, Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

19-07185 Spaulding Park Site Plans  1,877.50 02/20/2019 94-90-915-575110-0000

 1,877.50Check Total:

Vendor: 149156 Multiple Funding Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/14/2019 -  9:12 AM) Page 6
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GEWI19 Winter Classes  955.00 02/20/2019 20-22-000-525500-2331

 955.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

584010 Salt  1,200.00 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530620-0000

584011 Salt  262.50 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530620-0000

 1,462.50Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  150.75 02/20/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  150.75 02/20/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 301.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Bid Notification  73.60 02/20/2019 10-00-000-521150-0000

 73.60Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

1/19 Health Insurance  4,974.31 02/20/2019 10-00-000-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  11,996.72 02/20/2019 10-10-000-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  10,703.95 02/20/2019 20-00-000-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  3,332.41 02/20/2019 20-30-100-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  204.54 02/20/2019 20-30-150-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  314.85 02/20/2019 20-30-200-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  165.21 02/20/2019 20-30-300-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  186.59 02/20/2019 20-30-350-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  165.21 02/20/2019 20-30-400-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  1,155.52 02/20/2019 20-30-450-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  387.14 02/20/2019 20-30-500-565100-0000

1/19 Health Insurance  482.72 02/20/2019 55-00-000-565100-0000

1/19 Proprerty Insurance  5,410.23 02/20/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

1/19 Liability Insurance  2,644.77 02/20/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

1/19 Workers Compensation  4,062.90 02/20/2019 10-00-000-560200-0000

1/19 Employment Practice  885.30 02/20/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

1/19 Pollution Liability  163.46 02/20/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

 47,235.83Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

229548 Maintenance Supplies  456.46 02/20/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/14/2019 -  9:12 AM) Page 7
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 456.46Check Total:

Vendor: 154895 Performance Health Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

IN91092985 Ice Packs  341.05 02/20/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 341.05Check Total:

Vendor: 173350 Randall Pressure Systems Inc. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

24255 Hose  104.18 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 104.18Check Total:

Vendor: 158500 Bob Morrow Ref's Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

1/19 Referee Fees  2,044.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1140

1/19 Referee Fees  3,864.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1141

 5,908.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173885 Regional Truck Equipment Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

214755 Plow Blades  783.34 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 783.34Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

338565-5 Lift Rental  705.92 02/20/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 705.92Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Conference Expense  34.50 02/20/2019 20-00-000-585201-0000

11/18 & 12/18 Mileage  52.32 02/20/2019 20-00-000-585270-0000

 86.82Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

2019-040 IT Maintenance 2/19  1,800.00 02/20/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

2019-040 IT Maintenance 2/19  1,800.00 02/20/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199065 Servicemaster Commercial Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

196113 2/19 Janitorial Services  2,350.00 02/20/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

 2,350.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/14/2019 -  9:12 AM) Page 8
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Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

9121-4 Paint  20.35 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

 20.35Check Total:

Vendor: 198978 Solaris Roofing Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

31943 Roof Repairs  271.50 02/20/2019 20-30-450-550300-0000

 271.50Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  121.71 02/20/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  121.72 02/20/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  35.39 02/20/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  35.39 02/20/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 314.21Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  1,888.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1121

 1,888.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

996442/1 CO2  46.50 02/20/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

 46.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

105611848 Fabricating Table  1,493.12 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 1,493.12Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

359093 Maintenance Supplies  699.59 02/20/2019 20-30-450-530310-0000

359094 Maintenance Supplies  698.18 02/20/2019 20-30-200-530310-0000

 1,397.77Check Total:

Vendor: 199200 United Soccer Alliance Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,375.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200197 Veritiv Operating Company Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/14/2019 -  9:12 AM) Page 9
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Various Report Paper  63.63 02/20/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Various Report Paper  101.52 02/20/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  156.44 02/20/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  156.45 02/20/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 478.04Check Total:

Vendor: 199191 VHCBS Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/20/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

1/19 Fuel  1,810.22 02/20/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,810.22Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

12/5-19/19 Water  88.55 02/20/2019 20-30-200-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  23.58 02/20/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  42.72 02/20/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  97.11 02/20/2019 10-00-000-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  42.35 02/20/2019 20-30-150-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  19.86 02/20/2019 20-30-500-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  244.11 02/20/2019 20-30-350-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  165.55 02/20/2019 20-30-450-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  849.95 02/20/2019 20-30-100-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  48.30 02/20/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

12/5-19/19 Water  42.72 02/20/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

 1,664.80Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 110,230.11

 67

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/14/2019 -  9:12 AM) Page 10
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
January 15, 2019 

185 Spring Avenue 
 
 

I.  Call to Order 
President Weber called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m. 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Nephew, Durham, Ward, Wilson, 
Stortz and President Weber.  Commissioner Cornell arrived at 7:04 p.m. 
 
Staff members present were Executive Director Harris, Superintendent of Recreation Esposito, 
Superintendent of Finance & Personnel Cinquegrani, Superintendent of Parks & Planning 
Hopkins, Executive Assistant Dikker and Marketing & Communications Supervisor O’Kray.   
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Weber led the Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV.  Changes to the Agenda 
None. 
 
V. Recognition – Boathouse Staff 
The Park Board of Commissioners recognized Dan Tripp and Ken McEwen for their outstanding 
service and dedication to the Glen Ellyn Park District. President Weber stated that both Dan and 
Ken have been working for the Glen Ellyn Park District for over 9 years in many different 
capacities with a variety of responsibilities. 
 

Both began working as Facility Supervisors at the Lake Ellyn Boathouse in 2014 and continue to 
work many shifts at the Boathouse throughout the year securing the facility, assisting renters 
with any needs they may have, unloading and loading of equipment and material for the 
private parties, setting up the facility, and cleaning the Boathouse at the conclusion of the 
events.  They both provide exemplary customer service and have received rave reviews from 
attendees of which some were read at the meeting.  
 

President Weber stated that the success of the facility is largely attributable to Ken and Dan 
along with other staff members who are on site ensuring all goes well. Their shifts are often fast 
paced, high energy, quick turnover with tremendous expectations. 

Both employees also contribute to other areas within the Park District working as scorekeepers 
and site supervisors for the Adult Basketball league, Softball, Youth Basketball and Soccer 
Leagues; Field Marshals during soccer season at Ackerman Park; Groundskeepers at weekend 
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athletic tournaments; and special event staff at many of the District’s community wide special 
events.   
 

It was stated that both have full-time positions elsewhere along with active families and Ken 
and Dan both are selfless in their duties with tremendous work ethic and take on an ownership 
mentality within their many roles in the District.  President Weber, the Park Board of 
Commissioners and staff presented a small token of appreciation and thanked them for their 
outstanding service and dedication to the community. 
  
VI.  Public Participation  

None. 
 
VII.  Consent Agenda 
Commissioner Durham moved, seconded by Commissioner Stortz, to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $372,179.97 and the December 4, 2018 Regular 
Meeting minutes.  
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Durham, Stortz, Cornell, Nephew, Wilson, Stortz and  
   President Weber 
  Nay: None 
       Motion Carried. 
 
VIII. New Business 
A. WDSRA Review & Update / Sandy Gbur, Executive Director 
Executive Director Harris welcomed the Western DuPage Special Recreation (WDSRA) Executive 
Director Sandy Gbur and stated that W.D.S.R.A. is a recreation agency serving those with special 
needs.  They provide support and assistance to people with special needs who reside in nine park 
districts including Glen Ellyn and services well over 4500 children and adults. W.D.S.R.A. Executive 
Director, Sandy Gbur, gave a brief overview and update regarding the organization.  Ms. Gbur 
described the four strategic plan visions that are being utilized including partnerships, 
sustainability, talent management and culture.  Gbur provided some insight into the various 
programs and events that WDSRA provides and their heartfelt stories. She then discussed the 
Rec and Roll Adult program that occurs at five (5) sites including the Ackerman Sports and Fitness 
Center and all are at full service capacity.  This program services high school through adulthood 
and takes place 50 weeks out of the year.  Ms. Gbur discussed their inclusion support and their 
continued efforts and challenge in recruiting and hiring seasonal staff. She stated that WDSRA 
also earned the highest safety award with PDRMA’s Accreditation and Best Practices.  Lastly, Ms. 
Gbur discussed the financial status as she stated they have earned the GFOA award for the 12th 
year in a row.  She thanked all for their continued support and hoped some could join WDSRA at 
their upcoming fundraiser “The Black & Red Bash” that takes place on March 2nd.  
 
The Park Board of Commissioners thanked Ms. Gbur for her dedication to the program, 
highlighting the past year and look forward to the continued partnership. 
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B. IMET Tolling Agreement 
Superintendent of Finance & Personnel Cinquegrani discussed the current status of the Illinois 
Metropolitan Investment Fund (IMET) claim stating that approximately 14% of the total amount 
lost has been recovered. He reviewed counsel’s recommendation that continuing negotiation 
and cooperation amongst all parties would be more productive than initiating litigation thus 
leading to the tolling agreement which was initiated in February of 2015 and extended in June of 
2016, January of 2017 and again in January of 2018.  Due to a degree of uncertainty relating to 
the timing and value of the distributions, Park District legal counsel is again recommending 
extending the tolling agreement to January 31, 2020 at which time all parties should have more 
information on additional disbursement of assets.  Following some questions to staff 
Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Ward to approve the extension of 
the tolling agreement between the Illinois Metropolitan Investment Fund and the Glen Ellyn Park 
District. 
  
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Ward, Stortz, Cornell, Nephew, Durham, Wilson  and  
   President Weber 
  Nay: None 